

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.11998 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.<br>No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Office<br>Note |
|-----------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 02        | 10.05.2023 | <p><b><u>RRR, J</u></b></p> <p>The learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj seeks time to obtain instructions.</p> <p>Post on 21.06.2023.</p> <p>In view of the Certificate of Allotment of House Site dated 27.06.2007 issued by the Tahsildar, Rayachoty Mandal, Kadapa (presently Annamayya District), no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner till 30.06.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>RRR, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">MJA</p> |                |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|