

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.11998 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
4.	19.12.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Despite the matter being posted finally, for filing counter, learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 seeks further time for filing counter. This Court is inclined to give one more fair opportunity to the respondent Nos.2 and 3 for filing counter, however, subject to condition that, if no counter is filed by the next date of hearing, each of the respondent Nos.2 and 3 shall pay costs of Rs.3,000/- each from their own pockets to the Andhra Pradesh High Court Advocate Clerks Association Corpus Fund. Post on 21.01.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J SCS	